ASGARDIA

HEAD OF NATION



DECREE No. 77

19 Libra 0007 (31 August 2023)

On acceptance of editorial amendments to Asgardia Government Act

Pursuant to the decision of the II Digital Sitting of the Second Parliament of Asgardia on 13-15 Libra 0007 (25-27 August 2023) and the letter of the Chairman of Parliament dated 17 Libra 0007 (29 August 2023), pursuant to Section 18 of the Act on Acts, I approve the edits to the Asgardia Government Act.

The amended Government Act is in effect as of the moment of publication of this Decree.

Attachment: «Asgardia Government Act»

Head of Nation

Igor Ashurbeyli